
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Hamungaya, Brgy. Buntatala, Jaro, Iloilo City 
westernvisayas@mail.da.gov.ph | (033) 336-4221 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

                                    
    

September 9, 2024 
                        Date 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
2024-932 

(SVP) 
INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Bidders are required to read the instructions and fill all the blanks properly. 
2. Prospective Bidders/Suppliers may submit their own canvass form in accomplishing 

their bid proposals/quotations subject to the condition that the DARFO VI official RFQ 
form shall be filled up (with offered brand, unit price and total price), signed properly 

and attached together with the Bidder’s/Supplier’s own canvass form. (Please write 

legibly) 

3. Any erasure or alteration in the unit and/or total price shall render the offer of the 

supplier invalid. 

4. Any specifications other than those required/stated in this form shall not be 

considered in the evaluation of bids. 

5. Quotation(s) must include all kinds of taxes for the item(s)/services listed hereunder, 

including delivery charges. 

6. The brand name/model of the offered item(s)/product(s) or services must be 

indicated, if applicable/required. 
7. Sealed Quotation(s) / Proposal(s) shall be manually submitted to DA Western Visayas, 

BAC Secretariat Office, RCPC Building, DA-WESVIARC., Brgy.  Buntatala, Jaro, Iloilo City 

with the Name of Supplier, PR Number, and Deadline for Submission.  

8. DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS: September 16, 2024 at 5:00 pm. 

9. Price quotation(s) submitted shall be valid for a period of 45 days reckoned from the 

deadline for submission of quotations. 

10. Awarding shall be done for the whole lot. Partial bids shall not be allowed. 

11. Validity of stocks: 60 days 

12. Terms of payment: within 15 days after inspection and acceptance and shall be made 

through Land Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer facility. Bank Transfer fee, if any, 

shall be charged against the creditor’s account. 
13. Delivery period: 30 days 

14. Delivery point: 2nd Floor, Organic Bldg, WESVIARC 

15. The period of submission of the following documents are as follows: 

Document Submission Period* 
Certified True Copy of Valid 
Mayor’s/Business Permit Should be submitted 

upon submission of 
Request for Quotation 

Certified True Copy of PhilGEPS 
Registration Number (Red or Platinum) 
Omnibus Sworn Statement 
(for ABC above Php 50,000.00) 
Income Tax Return 
(for ABC above Php 500,000.00) 

 

16. Non-receipt of a Notice of Award within a period of 30 calendar days from the 

deadline of the submission of the RFQ is presumed that this offer is non-responsive. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PR# 2024-1496 



 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Hamungaya, Brgy. Buntatala, Jaro, Iloilo City 
westernvisayas@mail.da.gov.ph | (033) 336-4221 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 
 
PR No. 2024-1496    ABC: Php 200,000.00 End-User: ATTY ROLIN M. ASUNCION 
Solicitation No. 2024-602    Contact No.:  
 

Quantity Unit Item Description Brand Name     
/Model Offered 

Unit 
Price 

Total 

  Procurement of supply and delivery of ICT 
Office Supplies 

   

5 unit SFP Transceiver 
MGBSX1 Gigabit SX Mini-GBIC SFP 
Transceiver Module 

   

6 unit 10G SFP+ Direct Attach Cable    
5 unit Gigabit SFP to RJ45 Fiber Media Converter 

Fiber to Ethernet Converter 
   

10 pcs Fiber Patch Cable 
Dual LC to LC Fiber patch cord jumper cable 
SM duplex single mode optic for network 3M 

   

200 pcs Non Pass-Through RJ45    
100 pcs RJ45 CAT6 UTP Keystone Jack    

1 set RJ45 Pass Through Crimp Tool Kit Ethernet 
Crimper 
Cat5 Cat5e Cat6 Cat6A Cat7 Crimping Tool Kit 
RJ45 RJ11 Wire Stripper 

   

3 set Mobile Signal Booster 
Cell Phone Call and Digital Siganl Booster for 
All Network GSM 4G 5G Cignal Amplifier 
70dbi ANTENNA with 10m cable 

   

5 unit Wireless USB Adapter 
Wi-Fi 6 USB dongle for an instant PC or 
Laptop upgrade 
Speeds up to 600 Mbps (2.4 GHz)/ 1200 
Mbps (5 GHz) 

   

50 pcs 9 Volts Battery    
20 pack AA Battery 3 pcs per pack    
20 pack AAA Battery 4 pcs per pack    
3 unit Wireless Mechanical keyboard 

ROMER-G TACTILE KEY SWITCHES 
Durability: 70 million key precess 
Actuation distance: 1.5 mm 
Actuation force: 45 g 
Total travel distance: 3.2 mm 
DIMENSIONS 
Height: 478 mm 
Width: 216 mm 
Depth: 33 mm 
Weight: (1410 g) keyboard only 
Weight with 2 AA batteries: 1460 g 

   

4 unit Wireless HDMI Transmitter Receiver 
Extender 5G Kit 165FT Laptop, Phone, Tablet 
to HDTV/ Projector, support up to 50 meters 

   

5 unit Wi-Fi 6 Router 
1.5 Gbps Speeds: dual-band router reaches 
even faster speeds up to 
1.5 Gbps (1201 Mbps on 5 GHz band and 300 
Mbps on 2.4 GHz band) 15, 
4x Gigabit Ports 

   

5 unit Desktop Switch Hub 
5-Port 10/100/1000Mbps 

   

  



 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS 

Hamungaya, Brgy. Buntatala, Jaro, Iloilo City 
westernvisayas@mail.da.gov.ph | (033) 336-4221 Masaganang Agrikultura, 

Maunlad na Ekonomiya 

 

 

3 unit Desktop Webcam 
Technical Specifications 
Max Resolution: 720p/ 30fps 
Camera mega pixel: 0.9 
Focus type: fixed focus 
Lens type: plastic 
Built-in mic: Mono 
Mic range: Up to 1 m 
Diagonal field of view (dFoV): 55° 

   

18 unit 256 GB MicroSD card 
Class 10 or higher, Video speed class V30, 
UHS speed class 1 

   

1 unit Pocket Wi-Fi 
4G, 150 Mbps, LTE, openline 
2000 mAh battery 
FDD-LTE: B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20 
(2100/1800/850/2600/900/800 MHz), sim 
card and SD slots, with screen display 

   

10 pc HDMI to HDMI Cable 5 meters    
Terms and 
Conditions: 

All ICT equipment must be brand new, branded, 
not cloned and covered with 1-year warranty. The 
SUPPLIER is required to after sales services and 
assurance that all equipment and installation are 
accurate, complete, operable, uncompromised 
and error free during the warranty period. Bidder 
must have a physical store. 

   

  TOTAL    

For the Bids and Awards Committee: 

 

_____________________________ 

REIN T. OROCIO 
Head, BAC-Secretariat 

 
 
DA WESTERN VISAYAS 
Bids and Awards Committee 
WESVIARC, Hamungaya,  
Jaro, Iloilo City 

SIR / MADAM: 
 

In connection with the above request, I/we submit our quotation indicated above. I/We have carefully 
read and fully understood the minimum requirements and agree to furnish and/or deliver in conformity 
with the specifications any or all said articles described above within the date stipulated herein. 
 

 
Signature over Printed Name   Registered Name of Company Tax Identification Number 

    (Indicate VAT or non-VAT 
registered) 

   _     

Address   Contact number(s) E-mail Address 

_ _ 
Banking Institution 

  
  
Branch 

  
Account Name 

Account Number    Date Accomplished 

 


